## **Town of Essex**

## Zoning Board of Appeals 29 West Avenue, Essex, CT 06426

Date received by office Y:

Application # Application fee - \$50 + State fee - \$60 = \$110 Pd.

Application # Bearing Date | Street Address | 3 CROSSTREES | HILL ROAD

Assessor's Map # To Lot # 3/-/ Lot Area 0.93 ac

Zoning District | R U Deed Reference: Book Page | Page | Deed Reference: Book Page | Page | Deed Reference: Book | Deed Reference: Book | Page | Deed Reference: Book | Deed Refe

Address Street Town State Zip

Telephone work 866/490.6973 Email: Melissabarbieri@me work

Applicant (if not owner)

Address\_\_\_\_\_Street Town State Zip

Telephone\_\_\_\_\_ Email: \_\_\_\_

Note:

- 1) TO BE ACCEPTED BY THE LAND USE OFFICE. THIS APPLICATION MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND SUBMITTED WITH THE REQUIRED FEE(S) AND MAP(S) PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE REGULATIONS.
- 2) SUBMITTAL OF THIS APPLICATION CONSTITUTES THE PROPERTY OWNER'S PERMISSION FOR THE BOARDOR ITS STAFF TO ENTER THE PROPERTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSPECTION.
- 3) SUBMITTAL OF THIS APPLICATION CONSTITUTES THE PROPERTY OWNER'S AGREEMENT TO PAY ALL ADDITIONAL FEES AND/OR ADDRESS SUCH COSTS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE LAND USE OFFICE AS DESCRIBED IN PART THREE OF THIS APPLICATION.

Signature (Authorized A	Agent)	Date
ů (	0 /	



Cu	rrent use of the p	roperty Residential B	usiness Farm	Other			
Is a	ny portion of pro	perty within 500' of another Town?	Yes No	9			
			<b>H D</b>				
Is t	he property withi	n the Gateway Conservation District	Yes No				
If this application is for a variance(s) please complete the following sections:							
1. Variance(s) requested of the Essex Zoning Regulations  Check those that apply and write in sections that variances are requested							
	Section No.	Allowed/Required	Existing	Requested			
	Section 140.	per the regulations	S. Carlot Market S. Carlot	-			
	₽ 40C	No buildings within the setbacks		05			
	# 40D	No improvements except in conformity	7				
	□ 40E	No change in the use of any land or					
		improvement, in the location of any					
		improvement, or in the size of shape of					
		any lot or improvement except in					
		conformity with the zoning regs.		2			
		Coverage					
		Setbacks					
		Height	20	00			
	401.1		20 Ft.	2044			
- 0.9			v				
(P)	lease attach supple	mental sheets if space provided is insufj	ficient)				
(1 4	case anaen suppre	y space provide a meng	,				
ſ	☐ Yes '🏻	No	NI .				
ı	1a). Is a vari	ance requested of Section 101E Gatew	yay Buffer Area? If yes,	the application shall be			
	reviewed by	the Essex Inland Wetlands and Water	courses Commission (pe	er Section 140L) and a			
	letter of refer	rral shall be provided by the EIWWC	prior to attending the Z	BA meeting.			
	ictici oi i cici	trai shah be provided by the 22000	F				
2	Variance is requ	ested to allow (Please describe propos	sed use, dimensions, heig	tht and location of any			
۳.	new construction	n PLUS any changes to use, size, shap	e, bulk, footprint, floor	area or height of			
	existing structur		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	carsung sur actual	-,					
_		1	- 1 - 1 - 1	12 2.11			
	NEW	STRUCTURE. 1	90 L SHED	10 x 24 x 10.5			
	NEW STRUCTURE, TOOL SHED 10 x 24 x 10.5						
			*	7110H			
	1(0)	way of in on	1 0004 0	DANTANI			
	ENSTRUCTURE IS 201 FROM PROPERTY.						
Link							
	CINE	-		-			
P	lease attach supple	emental sheets if space provided is insuf	ficient)	8			

Last updated 11/15/22

Page 2 of 5

3.	Strict application of Essex Zoning Regulations would result in an unusual hardship because of the following characteristics of the property (Support topological hardship claims with photographs, survey, etc.)
<u>a.</u>	is difficult to back out of for safety reas
<u>b.</u>	We need space to make a turn around which
_	Can also accomodate a vehicle and Small
<u>c.</u>	Frailer.
_	
4.	The above hardship is unique to this parcel and not shared by other in the area because: 400 of the Shape of our parcel and local home
<u>a.</u>	the Shape of our parcel and home
	garage as well as a 100 year old
b.	black walnut tree limit where of tool she
_(	can be placed on our property, as well as
c.	placement of Septic and leach fields.
_	Described managed reductions in local mas existing nonconformities if any
	Described proposed reductions in legal pre-existing nonconformities, if any
<u>a.</u>	
<u>b.</u>	
	·
<u>C.</u>	
_	

(A 01° 5)

The requested variance(s) are in harmony with the purpose and intent of Essex Zoning Regulations because:

a.
we wanted to adhere to the gesthetic
b. look of our neighborhood in Keeping
with the historic look of our town.
c. Our neighbors all support this and
have given their signatures
Have previous applications been made for this property?  Yes No
If yes, previous application #s Date
Prior variance request: Variance Board Action
The following items must be included as part of this application:
a. Fee of \$110.00 – Town Fee \$50 plus \$60 State Feepayable to the Town of Essex b. 10 copies of the application, site plan (with setback lines) and sketch of the proposal. c. Copy of property deed d. Referral from Health Department e. Referral from Essex IWWC (if applicable) f. Referral from adjacent towns g. Referral from Gateway Conservation Commission
g. Reservation date way conservation commission
Owner/Applicant Commitments  I (we) certify that the statements hereinabove made and the documents submitted herewith are true to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief.
I (we) consent to allow Zoning Board of Appeals members access to the property for informal, independent site visits, for the purpose of evaluating this application prior to the Board rendering its decision.
Signature of applicant M. Houng Date: 4-15. 2024
Signature of property owner M. T. Stand Date: 4-15. 2024



Michael & Melissa Hannifan 3 Crosstrees Hill Road Essex, CT 06426

March 18, 2024

Attention: Zoning Board of Appeals,

Please find the below signatures from all neighbors that abut our property. The signatures represent their approval of the placement and aesthetic of the tool shed placed on the property (3 Crosstrees Hill Road).

Bill and Betty Sandberg 4 Crosstrees Hill Road

Signature Betsy Sand berg	
Onolee Dupont 5B Crosstrees Hill Road Signature	
Mike & Nancie (Xirinachs) Pucheeo  5A Crosstrees Hill Road  Signature	

29 West Avenue Essex, Connecticut 06426

## Essex Health Department <u>www.essexct.gov</u>

Phone: 860-767-4340 x118 Fax: 860-767-2019

B100a – Plan Review Application					
Fees: ☐ Building Conversion/Change i ☐ Addition/Renovation \$ 60.00 ☐ Accessory Structure \$ 35.00 ☐ Lot Line Change \$ 35.00	Subdivision/Pre Sewage Dispose	ptic Review for New obliminary Septic Review al Preservation \$ 35.0 lic Water // Well Wa	ew \$ 60.00 PER LO 00 (describe below)		
Street Location 3 CVO	sstrees Hill Road	<b>м</b> ар_ 70	Lot_ 3 -		
Property Owner Name	ICHAEL HANNI	Phone		•	
Property Owner Name  Mailing Address  Mailing Address	re as above	Email Meli	sabarbic	OFICE IN	
Applicant Name		Phone 86	2.490-69	2-12 C	
Mailing Address		Email	. 110 6		
License # (if applicable)		License Exp. Dat	te	No. months as with the control of th	
☐ Building Conversion or Change	the Use				
	ing from	to			
☐ Increase the number of employe	es from to		ze a seasonal build		
Build an Addition or Renovate an proposed addition will be (descr	existing building. This addition on ibe):	r renovation will:			
	in the existing structure by	sa.ft.			
	Building from	•			
☐ Increase the number of bedroom	s from to	☐ Increase	lot coverage by	sq.ft.	
Construct or Increase the size of structures which are NOT served by a water Sq. ft.  Garage sq. ft.  Shed/Gazebo sq. ft.  Barn sq. ft.	r supply and the use is incidental to residenting Open Deck/Porch  Three-season/Sun Room	al or non-residential bui sq. ft sq. ft.	ldings  In-ground  Above-gro	pool ound pool	
Preliminary Review of Septic Syst	em	Modify Lot line (p	property survey must b	e submitted	
Existing lot with septic system	☐ Existing Lot (Vacant Land)		odivision with		
Sewage Disposal Preservation Arwhich change the soil hydraulics)	ea: (Irrigation lines, walls or cuts dov	vngradient of the lea	aching system, or o	ther projects	
Provide a brief description of the proj	ject		,	PATRICIPAL PROGRAMMENT AND A TRANSPORTER AND A STATE OF THE STATE OF T	
Site plan layout showing the proper	the following information with thity lines, all existing structures, proportion fields) and well or public water	sed addition/modifi	ck attached documents ication, size and lo	) cation of	
Existing septic layout (As-Built)	☐ No septic records available		test data (if available)		
Current septic pump-out report	Date of pump-out:			1	
		Pumper 1	ivaine:		







